# СН \$90.00 396(

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acxiom Information Security Services, Inc.		01/31/2012	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AISS, INC.	
Street Address:	601 E. Third St.	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3966358	TRUSST
Registration Number:	3877870	ACXIOM I-CHECK
Registration Number:	3617689	BACKGROUND UNIVERSITY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126165600

Email: akeck@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Liss

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	277543
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Liss
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Liss/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Acxiom Information Security Services, Inc. Name Change AISS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0643

source=Acxiom Information Security Services, Inc. Name Change AISS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0644



# **Certificate of Amendment**

Does this Amendment include a share exchange? NO

The undersigned pursuant to the Arkansas Business Corporation Act of 1987, (Act 958 of 1987), sets forth the following:

1. The name of the corporation is

# ACXIOM INFORMATION SECURITY SERVICES, INC.

and is duly organized, created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas.

- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on 31ST day of, JANUARY, 2012.
- 3. The Articles of Incorporation are amended as follows:

PARAGRAPH 1 OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION IS HEREBY AMENDED AND RESTATED IN ITS ENTIRETY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

- "1. NAME. THE NAME OF THIS CORPORATION IS AISS, INC."
- 4. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares and such provisions are not contained in the amendment itself, state the provisions for the implementation.

N/A

5a. The Amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors of the corporation, no action by the shareholders was required to adopt the amendment.

OR

5b. The amendment was approved by the shareholders.

(number of shares)

shares of are outstanding.

(number) votes are entitled to be cast



TRADEMARK

REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0645

by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment. The number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting was .

(number) of the voting group in favor of the amendment and of the voting group voted against the amendment.

OR

5c. X ONE HUNDRED undisputed votes were cast for the amendment by each voting group. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment was sufficient to adopt the amendment.

Signature

WILLIAM GREENBLATT

Title (Chairman of the Board, President, or other officer or incorporator if directors have not been selected.)

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER



TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 05/01/2014